‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on

13/01/2026     for recovery of       Rs._27,76,494  /- (Rupees Twenty Seven lakhs seventy six thousand four  

hundred and ninety four Only)   as on 19/12/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.  

19/12/2025  due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’  from    1.     P GOMATHI     (Borrower),    2.    THIYAGU  

GAUTAMAN     (Co-Borrower)  having    Loan  Account  Numbers    H403HHL0300939,  

H403HLT0306302.     The reserve price is fixed at   Rs.21,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty one lakhs Only)   and  

the earnest money deposit will be Rs.2,`10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ten thousand Only)

Description of the immovable property:
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.1 measuring to an extent of 3253 sq. ft, on the southern side